505892398 01/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5939099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAG ENTERPRISES, LLC	01/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Postal Code:	37416	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
City:	CHATTANOOGA	
Street Address:	6989 DISCOVERY DRIVE	
Name:	TAG RE ENTERPRISES, LLC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15938905
Application Number:	16137746
Patent Number:	7866935
Patent Number:	9121162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485668402

Email: jlyons@honigman.com **Correspondent Name:** BRANDON C. GRIFFITH

39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	263098-459533	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON C. GRIFFITH	
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Brandon C. Griffith/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Certificate of Conversion - TAG Enterprises, LLC#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Conversion - TAG Enterprises, LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051761 FRAME: 0727 505892398





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TENNESSEE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TAG ENTERPRISES, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAG

ENTERPRISES, LLC" TO "TAG RE ENTERPRISES, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:51

O'CLOCK P.M.

7826429 8100F SR# 20200675159

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSQC -

Authentication: 202291446

Date: 01-30-20

PATENT REEL: 051761 FRAME: 0728 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:51 PM 01/30/2020
FILED 12:51 PM 01/30/2020
SR 20200675159 - File Number 7826429

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Tennessee.
 - 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Tennessee.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is September 7, 2016.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is TAG Enterprises, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is TAG RE Enterprises, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 30th day of January, 2020.

Name: David Matthews Title: Authorized Person

Tiue: Aumorized reison

33621961

RECORDED: 01/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 051761 FRAME: 0729